BROUWLAND Declaration of Compliance

013.152.4 thermometer red alcohol -20 to 100°C yellow

Declaration of compliance for materials and articles
intended to come into contact with foodstuffs

We, Brouwland, Korspelsesteenweg 86, 3581 Beverlo, Belgium
Declare that the following articles

013.152.4 thermometer red alcohol -20 to 100°C yellow
Made out of enameled soda lime glass

And used as thermometer

Comply with EU Regulation 1935/2004

And therefore can come into contact with liquid foodstuffs and chemicals (with the exception of hot soda and
hydrofluoric acid).

Version 1 —03/04/2018

Signed and dated, Beverlo, 03/04/2018

Nadja Balis
Quality Assistant

Brouwland

Korspelsesteenweg 86 ¢ B-3581 Beverlo - Belgium
Tel. +32 11 40 14 08 » Fax. +32 11 89 03 09
info@brouwland.com ¢ www.brouwland.com



